

Central University of Himachal Pradesh

(ESTABLISHED UNDER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES ACT 2009)
Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh-176215



NAAC Criterion-IV

Key Indicator - 4.2.3

Consolidated extract of expenditure for purchase of books and journals during the last five years duly attested by Finance Officer

Evidences



Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala, Kangra



Central University of Himachal Pradesh (ESTABLISHED UNDER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES ACT 2009)

Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh-176215



INDEX

S. No.	DESCRIPTION	Page No.	
1.	Consolidated extract of expenditure for purchase of books and journals	01	



F. No. Acctts. 8-2/CUHP/2023

Department:- Finance & Accounts
Rs. in Lakhs

					TIOI III DUILII			
Audited Expenditure Statement of Library Books & Journals (2017-18 to 2021-22)								
Particular's	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22			
Lib. Books & Scientific Journals	3449545.00	1196054.00	1066007.00	2926169.00	86013.00			
E-Journals/Journals/ Subscriptions	943937.00	739725.00	1755438.00	1815832.00	3457899.00			
Total	4393482 00	1935779 00	2821445.00	4742001 00	3543012.00			

Note:-

1. All the expenditure tabulated above has been audited by the Comptroller and Auditor General of India (C&AG). The audited Annual Accounts which pertains all year to year expenditure are available on University Website i.e. www.cuhimachal.ac.in

2. The above expenditure can be verified from the Audited Annual Accounts (Shedule-4 Fixed Assets - Library Books/E-Journal & Schedule-16 Academic Expenses under Sub Head Membership Subscription Head) which area available on University Website link https://cuhimachal.ac.in/index.php/About_us/annual_accounts

Central University of Himachal Pradesh

Central University of Himachal F² धर्मशाला (हि०प्र०)/Dharamshala (H.P.) 1, 5215